
2018 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Taylor 32 14:11 4 24:49 7 22:58 2 28:47 2 30:52 3 39:17 6 5 11 1

Crone Brady 43 14:21 5 24:58 8 23:07 3 29:01 3 30:54 2 39:04 6 5 13 2
Emma 18 12:54 6 26:34 2 20:56 8 39:40 5 31:43 29 5 4 21 3

Smith Paula 51 14:41 8 26:51 10 23:57 4 29:37 8 31:47 4 40:25 6 5 24 4
Hopkins 15 7 26:46 4 22:46 7 30:39 7 31:45 29 4 4 25 5

21 2 22:39 1 20:45 1 24:59 30 29 3 3 33 6
Russell Emily 28 12 27:56 41 9 31:13 9 32:27 6 41:15 4 4 36 7

Erin 17 3 24:45 6 22:51 30 1 28:39 29 3 3 39 8
Clark Stephanie 29 16:01 14 28:41 41 (29:09) 11 32:02 12 34:13 7 44:13 6 5 44 9

Hope 9 15:43 13 28:08 13 26:02 12 32:24 11 33:54 12 48:00 6 5 48 10
16 13:29 9 26:52 9 23:39 6 30:37 30 29 4 3 53 11

Tina 47 44 41 5 30:03 4 31:08 5 40:51 3 3 55 12
Emily 39 18:01 40 42:27 22 28:31 14 34:57 14 36:15 13 48:34 6 5 63 13

White Valerie 26 13:26 44 (26:20) 5 22:47 30 30 1 37:13 4 3 66 14
Young Karen 50 44 17 26:40 10 31:41 10 33:45 29 3 3 66 14
Willis Nancy 62 18:41 20 33:53 24 29:44 16 36:01 16 37:51 14 49:36 6 5 66 14
Lennon 70 44 41 13 34:07 13 35:45 8 44:55 3 3 75 17

Wendy 50 17:39 27 37:15 21 28:28 30 18 38:19 9 46:33 5 4 75 17
Robin 48 17:47 21 34:07 27 31:16 15 35:35 22 40:51 18 51:15 6 5 76 19
Jean 58 17 33:30 31 32:28 18 37:44 20 40:28 29 vol 5 4 84 20

Beyer Olive 15 44 23 29:03 30 17 38:07 16 49:54 3 3 86 21
14 12:30 1 21:36 41 30 30 29 2 1 90 22

Emily 35 18 33:37 26 29:59 17 37:07 30 29 3 3 90 22
Suckling Karen 25 23 34:52 28 32:10 22 40:19 23 42:23 22 56:10 5 5 90 22
Cox Tiff 43 17:50 16 32:43 41 30 30 15 49:50 3 2 91 25

12 44 3 21:55 30 30 29 1 1 92 26
Langley Teresa 51 18:43 25 35:54 30 32:27 30 19 39:46 19 51:25 5 4 93 27
Miller Kayla 29 16:23 15 31:06 20 27:50 30 30 29 3 2 94 28
Hester Emily 36 19:02 26 36:27 29 32:21 19 37:46 21 40:33 29 (49:45) 6 5 95 29

Lynne 58 (23:30) 32 38:40 41 (34:04) 20 38:34 25 43:36 20 53:03 6 5 97 30
12 14:30 10 26:56 41 30 30 29 2 1 99 31

Fair Shelby 23 11 27:05 41 30 30 29 1 1 100 32
T. Deb 56 44 11 24:37 30 30 29 1 1 100 32

31 44 12 25:57 30 30 29 1 1 101 34
Bryce 13 44 14 26:08 30 30 29 1 1 103 35

# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Karabaich
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2018 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Myers Elizabeth 63 21:12 31 38:03 41 21 39:39 30 21 54:18 4 3 103 35
Marsha 53 44 15 26:26 30 30 29 1 1 104 37
Patty 55 44 16 26:29 30 30 29 1 1 105 38

Hopkins Kathryn 15 44 41 30 6 31:44 29 1 1 106 39
Julia 16 44 18 26:43 30 30 29 1 1 107 40
Sarah 11 16:57 19 33:40 41 30 30 29 2 1 108 41

Pearson Michele 37 17:04 44 19 27:45 30 30 29 2 1 108 41
O'Brien Jo Anne 56 19:56 36 41:33 32 34:48 24 41:05 27 45:40 25 57:40 6 5 108 41
Reese Chris 67 19:13 44 41 27 45:46 24 42:44 17 51:13 4 3 109 44

Jackie 21 20:22 28 37:24 41 23 40:44 30 29 3 2 110 45
Sherdel Courtney 10 44 41 30 30 10 47:30 1 1 111 46
Walker Michelle 49 22 34:10 41 30 30 29 1 1 111 46
Rill Genice 44 vol 44 vol 37 38:49 25 41:37 26 44:44 23 56:36 6 4 111 46

Heidi 37 44 41 30 30 11 47:31 1 1 112 49
Becky 40 24 34:55 41 30 30 29 1 1 113 50
Marla 55 44 25 29:53 30 30 29 1 1 114 51
Lisa 58 44 41 30 15 36:33 29 1 1 115 52

60 21:00 35 41:15 36 38:36 26 44:38 30 26 60:41 5 4 117 53
Steele Wendy 43 29 37:56 41 30 30 29 1 1 118 54
Carr Maria 52 19:06 34 41:12 41 30 30 24 57:32 3 2 118 54

Heather 46 30 37:57 41 30 30 29 1 1 119 56
Katie 42 33 39:08 41 30 30 29 1 1 122 57
Jeanette 74 26:49 42 49:33 39 43:32 28 52:24 28 56:05 27 70:49 6 5 122 57
Noel 41 44 34 37:17 30 30 29 1 1 123 59

Bell 55 44 35 38:19 30 30 29 1 1 124 60
Rachel 49 37 41:35 41 30 30 29 1 1 126 61

58 (38:26) 43 62:24 40 64:00 29 72:00 29 80:11 28 106:05 6 5 126 61
Michelle 43 38 41:36 41 30 30 29 1 1 127 63

Wagner Abby 37 44 38 39:16 30 30 29 1 1 127 63
41 22:24 39 42:26 41 30 30 29 2 1 128 65
14 14:56 44 41 30 30 29 1 0 130 66
50 13:45 44 41 30 30 29 1 0 130 66

Boer Addison 9 17:48 44 41 30 30 29 1 0 130 66
Andrea 50 17:39 44 41 30 30 29 1 0 130 66
Anna 44 41 30 30 vol 29 vol 2 0 130 66

Demaree
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Boggs
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Neske
Woolford
Salzman
Carnes
Galinaitis Liuda

Burker
Baucom
Novak
MacGrath
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Stonesifer

DuLaney Nicki
Arbaugh Maddie
Arbaugh Tonna

Everton
Galinaitis



2018 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

vol 44 vol 41 30 30 29 2 0 130 66
Caroline 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66
Julia 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66
Lynn 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66

44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66
Kathryn 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66

Lance Lisa 44 41 vol 30 30 29 1 0 130 66
Priest Abby 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66
Romeo 44 41 vol 30 30 29 1 0 130 66

Lisa 44 41 30 30 vol 29 1 0 130 66
Olivia 8 21:16 44 41 30 30 29 1 0 130 66
Maggie 55 41 47:34 41 30 30 29 1 1 130 66

points for vol or (off-time) 44 41 30 30 29 0 0 130 66

Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).

Goffena Jen
Kohr
Kohr
Kohr
Lahman Aubrie
Lahman

Loel
Staley
Stohrer
Hanchak

Premiums awarded for 5 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2018 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under
Hopkins 15 2 26:46 2 22:46 1 30:39 2 31:45 3 4 7 1

Hope 9 15:43 4 28:08 3 26:02 2 32:24 3 33:54 1 48:00 5 9 2
14 12:30 1 21:36 6 3 5 3 1 12 3
12 6 1 21:55 3 5 3 1 12 3

Hopkins Kathryn 15 6 6 3 1 31:44 3 1 13 5
12 14:30 3 26:56 6 3 5 3 1 14 6

Beyer Olive 15 6 5 29:03 3 4 38:07 2 49:54 3 14 7
Bryce 13 6 4 26:08 3 5 3 1 15 7
Sarah 11 16:57 5 33:40 6 3 5 3 1 16 9

14 14:56 6 6 3 5 3 0 17 10
Boer Addison 9 17:48 6 6 3 5 3 0 17 10

Olivia 8 21:16 6 6 3 5 3 0 17 10
16 - 19

Erin 17 1 24:45 2 22:51 3 1 28:39 1 3 5 1
Emma 18 12:54 2 26:34 1 20:56 2 39:40 2 31:43 1 4 6 1

16 13:29 3 26:52 3 23:39 1 30:37 3 1 3 8 3
Julia 16 4 4 26:43 3 3 1 1 11 4

20 - 29
21 1 22:39 1 20:45 1 24:59 4 5 3 7 1

Russell Emily 28 3 27:56 5 2 31:13 1 32:27 2 41:15 4 8 2
Clark Stephanie 29 16:01 4 28:41 5(29:09) 3 32:02 2 34:13 3 44:13 5 12 3
White Valerie 26 13:26 8 (26:20) 2 22:47 6 4 1 37:13 3 13 4
Suckling Karen 25 6 34:52 4 32:10 4 40:19 3 42:23 4 56:10 5 15 5
Fair Shelby 23 2 27:05 5 6 4 5 1 16 6
Miller Kayla 29 16:23 5 31:06 3 27:50 6 4 5 2 17 7

Jackie 21 20:22 7 37:24 5 5 40:44 4 5 2 19 8
30 - 39

Taylor 32 14:11 1 24:49 1 22:58 1 28:47 1 30:52 1 39:17 5 4 1
Emily 39 18:01 4 42:27 4 28:31 2 34:57 2 36:15 3 48:34 5 11 2
Emily 35 2 33:37 5 29:59 3 37:07 4 4 3 13 3

Hester Emily 36 19:02 3 36:27 6 32:21 4 37:46 3 40:33 4(49:45) 5 14 4
31 5 2 25:57 5 4 4 1 15 5

Heidi 37 5 9 5 4 2 47:31 1 16 6
Pearson Michele 37 17:04 5 3 27:45 5 4 4 1 16 6

# Races 
Run

Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Makenzie
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Boggs
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McGrath
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Neske



2018 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Erin 39 5 7 37:17 5 4 4 1 18 8
Wagner Abby 37 5 8 39:16 5 4 4 1 18 8
40 - 49
Crone Brady 43 14:21 1 24:58 1 23:07 1 29:01 1 30:54 1 39:04 5 4 1

Tina 47 12 5 2 30:03 2 31:08 2 40:51 3 11 2
Robin 48 17:47 3 34:07 2 31:16 3 35:35 3 40:51 5 51:15 5 11 2

Cox Tiff 43 17:50 2 32:43 5 5 5 4 49:50 2 16 4
Courtney 43 12 5 5 5 3 47:30 1 18 5

Rill 44 vol 12 vol 4 38:49 4 41:37 4 44:44 6 56:36 4 18 5
Walker Michelle 49 4 34:10 5 5 5 7 1 19 7

Becky 40 5 34:55 5 5 5 7 1 20 8
Noel 41 12 3 37:17 5 5 7 1 20 8

Steele Wendy 43 6 37:56 5 5 5 7 1 21 10
Heather 46 7 37:57 5 5 5 7 1 22 11
Katie 42 8 39:08 5 5 5 7 1 22 11
Rachel 49 9 41:35 5 5 5 7 1 22 11
Michelle 43 10 41:36 5 5 5 7 1 22 11

41 22:24 11 42:26 5 5 5 7 1 22 11
50 - 59
Smith Paula 51 14:41 1 26:51 1 23:57 1 29:37 1 31:47 1 40:25 5 4 1

Wendy 50 17:39 4 37:15 6 28:28 7 4 38:19 2 46:33 4 16 4
Young Karen 50 10 5 26:40 2 31:41 2 33:45 8 3 17 2
Langley Teresa 51 18:43 3 35:54 8 32:27 7 5 39:46 3 51:25 4 18 5

Jean 58 2 33:30 9 32:28 3 37:44 6 40:28 8 vol 4 19 3
Lynne 58 (23:30) 5 38:40 13 (34:04) 4 38:34 7 43:36 4 53:03 5 20 6

O'Brien Jo Anne 56 19:56 7 41:33 10 34:48 5 41:05 8 45:40 6 57:40 5 26 8
T. Deb 56 10 2 24:37 7 10 8 1 27 6

Marsha 53 10 3 26:26 7 10 8 1 28 8
Lisa 58 10 13 7 3 36:33 8 1 28 11

Carr Maria 52 19:06 6 41:12 13 7 10 5 57:32 2 28 13
Patty 55 10 4 26:29 7 10 8 1 29 10

58 (38:26) 9 62:24 12 64:00 6 72:00 9 80:11 7 106:05 5 31 13
Marla 55 10 7 29:53 7 10 8 1 32 12
Maggie 55 8 47:34 13 7 10 8 1 33 15

50 13:45 10 13 7 10 8 0 35 17

Lavelle

McCubbin
Culver

Sherdel
Genice

Woolford
MacGrath

Burker
Baucom
Rosenblatt
Stonesifer
DuLaney Nicki

Hundertmark

Smink
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Demaree
Carnes
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Hanchak
Arbaugh Tonna



2018 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Andrea 50 17:39 10 13 7 10 8 0 35 17
Bell Debra 55 10 11 38:19 7 10 8 1 35 15
60 - 69
Willis Nancy 62 18:41 1 33:53 1 29:44 1 36:01 1 37:51 1 49:36 5 4 1
Myers Elizabeth 63 21:12 2 38:03 3 2 39:39 3 3 54:18 3 10 2
Reese Chris 67 19:13 4 3 4 45:46 2 42:44 2 51:13 3 11 3

60 21:00 3 41:15 2 38:36 3 44:38 3 4 60:41 4 11 3
70 - 79
Lennon 70 2 2 1 34:07 1 35:45 1 44:55 3 5 1

Jeanette 74 26:49 1 49:33 1 43:32 2 52:24 2 56:05 2 70:49 5 6 1
80 & Over

0 0 1

Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.

Everton

Galinaitis Liuda

LaRue
Novak

Premiums awarded for 5 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.

Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2018 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Moore Steve 38 3 19:47 3 18:10 2 21:34 2 23:05 1 29:45 5 5 8 1
Russell Taylor 20 11:05 1 19:02 64 3 21:37 3 23:40 2 29:58 5 4 9 2

Chris 32 4 20:29 4 19:03 4 23:09 58 5 31:45 4 4 17 3
Tad 16 12:40 5 21:02 9 20:00 49 5 24:34 3 30:40 5 4 22 4

Brown 44 11:48 64 6 19:17 5 23:25 8 25:26 7 33:24 5 4 26 5
Brandon 17 12:55 64 11 20:14 8 23:58 6 24:54 4 31:02 5 4 29 6
Cyrus 20 21 24:09 14 20:40 7 23:53 9 25:41 6 32:34 5 5 36 7
Max 17 64 13 20:28 6 23:48 10 26:25 10 35:09 4 4 39 8
Tom 48 8 21:22 12 20:22 9 24:13 12 26:47 47 4 4 41 9
Brendan 29 11:28 64 (26:20) 10 20:11 13 25:52 17 27:58 8 33:51 6 5 48 10
Spencer 41 12:33 15 22:44 15 20:47 10 24:32 16 27:33 47 5 4 56 11

16 12:41 10 21:52 64 11 25:20 24 29:33 14 37:00 5 4 59 12
Nick 27 12:58 40 29:23 17 21:21 20 27:56 18 28:28 12 36:33 6 5 67 13
Adam 39 16 22:55 22 22:32 18 26:29 21 28:55 16 37:52 5 5 71 14

Way John 53 13:33 18 23:36 20 22:06 19 26:55 20 28:46 15 37:07 6 5 72 15
Bill 60 13:43 20 23:59 21 22:16 16 26:23 19 28:32 47 5 4 76 16
Jay 17 11 22:12 64 12 25:22 15 27:25 47 3 3 85 17

Miller Ken 49 13:31 23 25:05 23 22:50 23 28:31 25 29:45 17 38:39 6 5 86 18
Nick 14 12:42 12 22:19 19 21:59 14 25:55 58 47 4 3 92 19

O'Brien Don 59 13:48 25 25:23 24 23:29 21 28:13 29 30:42 26 41:38 6 5 96 20
Cameron 15 13:03 24 25:19 27 23:59 22 28:25 35 32:17 23 40:49 6 5 96 20
Isaac 44 13:47 30 26:13 25 23:42 27 29:39 27 30:29 18 38:57 6 5 97 22

Taylor Ryan 25 64 1 16:12 49 1 21:20 47 2 2 98 23
Chris 52 14:55 32 26:54 30 24:21 24 28:52 30 31:19 19 39:25 6 5 103 24
Jon 36 13:35 19 23:46 64 17 26:28 23 29:05 47 4 3 106 25
Austin 17 7 21:21 64 49 7 24:57 47 2 2 110 26

Parker Michael 28 9 21:26 8 19:25 49 58 47 2 2 113 27
Cox Dave 45 12:50 64 64 15 26:15 22 28:56 13 36:46 4 3 114 28

Owen 43 15:43 38 28:09 39 26:03 34 32:25 11 26:32 35 48:01 6 5 118 29
Bill 57 17:09 64 36 25:39 28 30:08 34 32:05 21 39:55 5 4 119 30

Dodge Matt 21 15:53 31 26:34 32 24:39 30 30:55 58 31 45:50 5 4 124 31
Scott 56 35 27:28 38 26:01 29 30:50 40 34:30 27 42:00 5 5 129 32
Mike 38 14:48 29 26:07 29 24:11 49 28 30:37 47 4 3 133 33

Piazza Sam 57 64 31 24:29 25 28:54 32 31:37 47 3 3 135 34
Dodge Andy 56 15:54 39 28:23 40 26:06 32 31:07 38 34:06 28 42:23 6 5 137 35

# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Karabaich
Didio

Karsten
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Daroowalla
Angell
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DuLaney
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Staley Zakary
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Stahr

Kohr
DuLaney



2018 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

David 52 36 27:41 64 49 33 31:54 22 40:13 3 3 140 36
Preston Doug 68 15:59 37 28:01 42 27:11 49 39 34:08 29 43:19 5 4 147 37
Kelly Paul 63 16:40 45 30:30 43 27:32 33 31:19 41 34:35 30 43:50 6 5 147 37

John 61 26 25:42 64 49 31 31:22 47 2 2 153 39
Henderson Jesse 28 64 2 17:28 49 58 47 1 1 156 40

Ed 36 2 19:15 64 49 58 47 1 1 156 40
Moore Byron 60 15:55 27 25:52 34 25:13 49 58 47 3 2 157 42

Stephen 50 18:18 62 47:43 26 23:43 49 36 32:28 47 4 3 158 43
Joe 69 17:37 49 32:21 46 28:49 36 33:48 43 36:42 33 46:44 6 5 158 43

Ferguson Charlie 16 64 5 19:14 49 58 47 1 1 159 45
Watson Jacob 17 6 21:09 64 49 58 47 1 1 160 46
Merrill Chad 37 64 7 19:20 49 58 47 1 1 161 47

Patrick 43 14:38 47 30:44 48 28:55 49 (36:48) 48 38:52 20 39:45 6 5 163 48
Willis Bobby 67 17:26 50 32:26 45 28:27 39 34:46 45 38:02 34 47:10 6 5 163 48
Russell Colin 36 64 64 49 4 23:47 47 1 1 164 50

Kyle 16 13 22:27 64 49 58 47 1 1 167 51
Coder Chris 36 14 22:30 64 49 58 47 1 1 168 52
Gore Sean 17 64 64 1 21:32 58 47 1 1 170 53

14 64 16 21:19 49 58 47 1 1 170 53
Adam 37 17 23:32 64 49 58 47 1 1 171 55

Bullock Jim 75 16:40 64 vol 51 30:22 38 34:50 46 38:39 36 50:27 6 4 171 55
Pollock 24 64 18 21:45 49 58 47 1 1 172 57
Rose Michael 22 17:18 44 30:28 37 26:00 49 44 37:52 47 4 3 172 57

Patrick 44 64 64 49 13 27:10 47 1 1 173 59
White Daniel 31 64 64 26 29:27 58 25 41:31 2 2 173 59
Beyer Craig 46 52 33:12 50 29:53 49 42 35:56 32 46:31 4 4 173 59

Steve 52 12:37 64 64 49 14 27:21 47 2 1 174 62
J.P. 17 22 24:45 64 49 58 47 1 1 176 63

Davidson Graham 68 64 64 31 31:03 37 33:33 47 2 2 179 64
Jack 17 64 64 49 58 9 33:56 1 1 180 65

18 64 64 49 58 11 36:11 1 1 182 66
Penney William 17 28 26:05 64 49 58 47 1 1 182 66

C.M. 30 64 28 24:03 49 58 47 1 1 182 66
Mann Mark 56 19:53 54 35:15 56 33:40 42 38:17 49 40:23 38 51:27 6 5 183 69

Gary 63 16:38 64 vol 44 27:57 35 32:52 58 (40:05) 47 5 3 184 70

Foote

Schmitt

Schlichter

Hanchak
Loveland

Stohrer

Franheiser

Madsen Anders
Renninger

Steffen

Bosley

Kerzel
Newbert

Frantz
Heyn Pieter

Riegel

Honeman



2018 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

MacDonald Jim 58 64 64 49 26 29:47 47 1 1 186 71
Steve 46 13:27 33 26:58 64 49 58 47 2 1 187 72
Sal 11 64 33 24:58 49 58 47 1 1 187 72
Colin 12 16:28 46 30:42 47 28:53 49 (36:38) 47 38:50 47 5 4 187 72

Kennedy Brandon 31 34 27:06 64 49 58 47 1 1 188 75
Frank 66 (19:35) 57 36:17 54 32:45 43 40:11 50 43:24 41 54:11 6 5 188 75

Tomlin Scott 38 64 35 25:24 49 58 47 1 1 189 77
Holt Robert 61 18:09 56 35:41 55 32:53 40 36:45 58 (42:38) 40 54:02 6 5 191 78
Smith Jeff 50 17:56 55 35:17 49 29:15 49 (40:08) 56 51:53 39 51:49 6 5 192 79
Burke Joe 56 64 64 49 58 24 41:29 1 1 195 80
Lowe 55 17:27 41 29:28 64 49 58 47 2 1 195 80

David 50 64 41 26:14 49 58 47 1 1 195 80
Cox Garrett 15 42 30:03 64 49 58 47 1 1 196 83
Cox Wyatt 17 43 30:05 64 49 58 47 1 1 197 84
Thompson Pete 61 58 38:36 58 36:59 45 42:40 53 48:32 42 56:05 5 5 198 85

Bob 58 31:06 61 47:11 62 46:55 44 41:16 51 45:12 43 56:17 6 5 199 86
Smith Dylan 21 19:35 53 33:38 53 32:36 49 52 46:10 47 4 3 201 87

Ethan 15 48 31:07 64 49 58 47 1 1 202 88
Michel Nathan 13 51 32:39 64 49 58 47 1 1 205 89

Andrew 58 16:52 64 64 37 34:25 58 47 2 1 206 90
Butt Tom 53 17:22 64 52 31:27 49 (40:08) 58 47 3 2 206 90

Glenn 68 60 45:12 60 37:20 46 43:55 54 49:33 46 64:06 5 5 206 90
Skip 73 (20:12) 59 44:56 61 38:46 49 55 51:12 44 62:00 5 4 207 93

Beatty Eric 46 64 64 49 58 37 51:16 1 1 208 94
D. 22 64 64 41 37:21 58 47 1 1 210 95

Romeo Rick 54 64 57 34:58 49 58 47 1 1 211 96
Dario 8 64 59 37:13 49 58 47 1 1 213 97
Ben 25 (34:40) 63 54:22 63 47:20 48 50:55 57 56:02 45 62:44 6 5 213 97
Bob 70 64 64 47 45:03 58 47 1 1 216 99

Boer Mike 42 14:29 64 64 49 58 47 1 0 218 100
Crisp Simon 64 64 vol 49 58 47 1 0 218 100

Mark 64 64 49 vol 58 47 1 0 218 100
Ryan 34 64 64 vol 49 vol 58 vol 47 3 0 218 100
Tim 64 vol 64 vol 49 vol 58 vol 47 vol 5 0 218 100

Hopkins Jeff 64 64 49 58 vol 47 1 0 218 100

Goffena
Lavelle
Stohrer

Schaeffer

Cortney
MacGrath

McCubbin

Foote

Lawlor

Smink
Fennell

Mwiseneza

Lavelle
Callier
Sommerville

Dougherty
DuLaney
Gosnell



2018 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Paul 64 64 49 vol 58 47 1 0 218 100
Robert 55 14:33 64 64 49 58 47 1 0 218 100
Dan 68 vol 64 64 49 58 47 1 0 218 100

Russell Tom 64 64 49 vol 58 47 1 0 218 100
Ryan 64 64 49 58 vol 47 1 0 218 100
Bob 66 31:06 64 64 49 vol 58 (55:27) 47 vol 4 1 218 100

points for vol 64 64 49 58 47 0 0 218 100

Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).

Muchaska
Muhl
Replogle

Staley
Leatherman

or (off-time)

Premiums awarded for 5 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2018 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under

Nick 14 12:42 1 22:19 2 21:59 1 25:55 3 2 3 6 1
Cameron 15 13:03 2 25:19 3 23:59 2 28:25 1 32:17 1 40:49 5 6 1

14 7 1 21:19 3 3 2 1 9 3
Cox Garrett 15 3 30:03 7 3 3 2 1 11 4

Colin 12 16:28 4 30:42 5 28:53 3(36:38) 2 38:50 2 4 11 4
Sal 11 7 4 24:58 3 3 2 1 12 6
Ethan 15 5 31:07 7 3 3 2 1 13 7
Dario 8 7 6 37:13 3 3 2 1 14 8

Michel Nathan 13 6 32:39 7 3 3 2 1 14 8
16 - 19

Tad 16 12:40 1 21:02 2 20:00 6 1 24:34 1 30:40 4 5 1
Brandon 17 12:55 10 3 20:14 3 23:58 2 24:54 2 31:02 4 10 3
Max 17 10 4 20:28 2 23:48 4 26:25 4 35:09 4 14 5
Austin 17 3 21:21 5 6 3 24:57 7 2 17 2

16 12:41 4 21:52 5 4 25:20 6 29:33 6 37:00 4 19 4
Watson Jacob 17 2 21:09 5 6 7 7 1 20 5
Gore Sean 17 10 5 1 21:32 7 7 1 20 8

Jay 17 5 22:12 5 5 25:22 5 27:25 7 3 20 5
Jack 17 10 5 6 7 3 33:56 1 21 2

Ferguson Charlie 16 10 1 19:14 6 7 7 1 21 9
18 10 5 6 7 5 36:11 1 23 3

Kyle 16 6 22:27 5 6 7 7 1 24 9
J.P. 17 7 24:45 5 6 7 7 1 25 11

Penney William 17 8 26:05 5 6 7 7 1 25 12
Cox Wyatt 17 9 30:05 5 6 7 7 1 25 13
20 - 29
Russell Taylor 20 11:05 1 19:02 12 1 21:37 2 23:40 1 29:58 4 5 1

Cyrus 20 3 24:09 5 20:40 2 23:53 3 25:41 2 32:34 5 10 2
Brendan 29 11:28 9(26:20) 4 20:11 3 25:52 4 27:58 3 33:51 5 14 3

Taylor Ryan 25 10 1 16:12 8 1 21:20 7 2 17 4
Nick 27 12:58 5 29:23 6 21:21 4 27:56 5 28:28 4 36:33 5 18 5

Parker Michael 28 2 21:26 3 19:25 8 9 7 2 20 6
Dodge Matt 22 15:53 4 26:34 8 24:39 5 30:55 9 5 45:50 4 22 7
Henderson Jesse 28 10 2 17:28 8 9 7 1 26 8

# Races 
Run

Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Duvall
Selmer
Madsen Anders

Stohrer
Lavelle
Foote
Lavelle

Didio
Bitz
Angell
Foote
Staley Zakary

Boggs
Frantz

Heyn Pieter
Franheiser
Newbert

Daroowalla
DuLaney

Galinaitis



2018 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Rose Michael 22 17:18 6 30:28 9 26:00 8 6 37:52 7 3 27 9
Smith Dylan 21 19:35 7 33:38 10 32:36 8 7 46:10 7 3 29 10

Ben 25 (34:40) 8 54:22 11 47:20 7 50:55 8 56:02 6 62:44 5 29 10
Pollock 24 10 7 21:45 8 9 7 1 31 12

D. 22 10 12 6 37:21 9 7 1 32 13
30 - 39
Moore Steve 38 2 19:47 1 18:10 1 21:34 1 23:05 1 29:45 5 4 1

Chris 32 3 20:29 2 19:03 2 23:09 6 2 31:45 4 9 2
Adam 39 5 22:55 4 22:32 4 26:29 3 28:55 3 37:52 5 14 3
Ed 36 1 19:15 8 6 6 5 1 18 4
Jon 36 13:35 7 23:46 8 3 26:28 4 29:05 5 3 19 5

Merrill Chad 37 10 3 19:20 6 6 5 1 20 6
Coder Chris 36 4 22:30 8 6 6 5 1 21 7
Russell Colin 36 10 8 6 2 23:47 5 1 21 7

C.M. 30 10 5 24:03 6 6 5 1 22 9
Mike 38 14:48 8 26:07 6 24:11 6 5 30:37 5 3 22 9
Adam 37 6 23:32 8 6 6 5 1 23 11

White Daniel 31 10 8 5 29:27 6 4 41:31 2 23 11
Tomlin Scott 38 10 7 25:24 6 6 5 1 24 13

Ryan 34 10 8 vol 6 vol 6 vol 5 0 25 14
Kennedy Brandon 31 9 27:06 8 6 6 5 1 25 14
40 - 49
Brown 44 11:48 9 1 19:17 1 23:25 1 25:26 1 33:24 4 4 1

Tom 48 1 21:22 2 20:22 2 24:13 3 26:47 9 4 8 2
Spencer 41 12:33 2 22:44 3 20:47 3 24:32 5 27:33 9 4 13 3

Miller Ken 49 13:31 3 25:05 4 22:50 5 28:31 7 29:45 3 38:39 5 15 4
Isaac 44 13:47 4 26:13 5 23:42 6 29:39 8 30:29 4 38:57 5 19 5

Cox Dave 45 12:50 9 9 4 26:15 6 28:56 2 36:46 3 21 6
Owen 43 15:43 6 28:09 6 26:03 7 32:25 2 26:32 7 48:01 5 21 6
Patrick 43 14:38 7 30:44 7 28:55 8 (36:48) 10 38:52 5 39:45 5 27 8
Patrick 44 9 9 8 4 27:10 9 1 30 9

Beyer Craig 46 8 33:12 8 29:53 8 9 35:56 6 46:31 4 30 9
Steve 46 13:27 5 26:58 9 8 11 9 1 31 11

Beatty Eric 46 9 9 8 11 8 51:16 1 34 12
Boer Mike 42 14:29 9 9 8 11 9 0 35 13

Callier
Steffen

Mwiseneza

Karabaich
Leckron
Schlichter
Kelvey

Riegel
DuLaney
Renninger

DuLaney

Karsten
Yinger
Hamblen

Fulkerson

Faris
Stohrer
Bosley

Goffena



2018 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

50 - 59
Way John 53 13:33 1 23:36 1 22:06 1 26:55 2 28:46 1 37:07 5 4 1
O'Brien Don 59 13:48 2 25:23 2 23:29 2 28:13 4 30:42 6 41:38 5 10 2

Chris 52 14:55 3 26:54 4 24:21 3 28:52 5 31:19 2 39:25 5 12 3
Bill 57 17:09 12 6 25:39 5 30:08 8 32:05 3 39:55 4 22 4
Scott 56 4 27:28 7 26:01 6 30:50 11 34:30 7 42:00 5 24 5

Piazza Sam 57 12 5 24:29 4 28:54 6 31:37 12 3 27 6
David 52 5 27:41 15 11 7 31:54 4 40:13 3 27 6

Dodge Andy 56 15:54 6 28:23 8 26:06 7 31:07 10 34:06 8 42:23 5 29 8
Stephen 50 18:18 11 47:43 3 23:43 11 9 32:28 12 3 34 9
Steve 52 12:37 12 15 11 1 27:21 12 1 36 10

MacDonald Jim 58 12 15 11 3 29:47 12 1 38 11
Mann Mark 56 19:53 8 35:15 12 33:40 9 38:17 12 40:23 9 51:27 5 38 11
Smith Jeff 50 17:56 9 35:17 10 29:15 11 (40:08) 14 51:53 10 51:49 5 40 13
Burke Joe 56 12 15 11 15 5 41:29 1 43 14

David 50 12 9 26:14 11 15 12 1 44 15
Bob 58 31:06 10 47:11 14 46:55 10 41:16 13 45:12 11 56:17 5 44 15

Lowe 55 17:27 7 29:28 15 11 15 12 1 45 17
Butt Tom 53 17:22 12 11 31:27 11 (40:08) 15 12 2 46 18

Andrew 58 16:52 12 15 8 34:25 15 12 1 47 19
Romeo Rick 54 12 13 34:58 11 15 12 1 48 20

Robert 55 14:33 12 15 11 15 12 0 50 21
60 - 69

Bill 60 13:43 1 23:59 1 22:16 1 26:23 1 28:32 9 4 4 1
Preston Doug 68 15:59 4 28:01 3 27:11 11 4 34:08 1 43:19 4 12 2
Kelly Paul 63 16:40 5 30:30 4 27:32 3 31:19 5 34:35 2 43:50 5 14 3

Joe 69 17:37 6 32:21 7 28:49 5 33:48 6 36:42 3 46:44 5 20 4
Willis Bobby 67 17:26 7 32:26 6 28:27 6 34:46 7 38:02 4 47:10 5 23 5

John 61 2 25:42 12 11 2 31:22 9 2 24 6
Moore Byron 60 15:55 3 25:52 2 25:13 11 11 9 2 25 7
Davidson Graham 68 12 12 2 31:03 3 33:33 9 2 26 8

Gary 63 16:38 12 vol 5 27:57 4 32:52 11 (40:05) 9 3 29 9
Holt Robert 61 18:09 8 35:41 9 32:53 7 36:45 11 (42:38) 5 54:02 5 29 9

Frank 66 (19:35) 9 36:17 8 32:45 8 40:11 8 43:24 6 54:11 5 30 11
Thompson Pete 61 10 38:36 10 36:59 9 42:40 9 48:32 7 56:05 5 35 12

McGrath
Stahr
Kohr

Foote

Hanchak
Kerzel

MacGrath
McCubbin

Cortney

Lawlor

Muhl

Kelvey

Loveland

Schmitt

Honeman

Schaeffer



2018 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Glenn 68 11 45:12 11 37:20 10 43:55 10 49:33 8 64:06 5 39 13
Dan 68 vol 12 12 11 11 9 0 43 14
Bob 66 31:06 12 12 11 vol 11 (55:27) 9 vol 1 43 14

70 - 79
Bullock Jim 75 16:40 2 vol 1 30:22 1 34:50 1 38:39 1 50:27 4 4 1

Skip 73 (20:12) 1 44:56 2 38:46 3 2 51:12 2 62:00 4 7 2
Bob 70 2 3 2 45:03 3 3 1 10 3

80 & Over

Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Excluding Owl, overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best 4 scores. 3 races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.

Smink
Replogle
Leatherman

Fennell
Sommerville

Premiums awarded for 5 or more participations, including volunteer efforts.

Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.
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